
SSAA TAREE WINGHAM BRANCH

SCORE SUMMARY

Open Sat, 5 May 2018

Open
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Joel Evans 446.2 Steve Hurley 445.4 Jim Ellis 440.4

Traditional Rifle
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Kerry Guinea 327

Ladies
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Emma Webster 370 Karen Cross 354.2 Julie Chesworth 280

Veterans
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Allan  McDonald 405.1 Kevin Barrington 396.1 Col Rees 349

Seniors
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Jim Ellis 440.4 Jim Buckley 429.2 Don Chesworth 428.5

Junior under 15
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

0   

Junior 15 and Over
Name Score Name Score Name Score

Logan Marsden 236   

AAA Grade
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Joel Evans 446.2 Steve Hurley 445.4 Jim Ellis 440.4

AA Grade
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Allan  McDonald 405.1 Jake Cross 398 Kevin Barrington 396.1

A Grade
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Les Fowler 338.1

B Grade
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Les Bramble 318.2 Ralph  Williams 269.1 Josephine Guinea 244.2

C Grade
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Emma Webster 370 Ken  Brown 367.2 Red Webster 314.3

SSAA NSW LEVER ACTION STATE TITLE
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SSAA TAREE WINGHAM BRANCH

SCORE SUMMARY

SSAA NSW LEVER ACTION STATE TITLE

Classic Calibre Sun, 6 May 2018

Open
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Joel Evans 295.1 Jim Buckley 293.2 Scott Wagner 286.2

Ladies
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Karen Cross 233 Julie Chesworth 216 Emma Webster 208

Veterans
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Allan  McDonald 234.2 Kevin Barrington 233 Bruce  Noll 226.1

Seniors
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Jim Buckley 293.2 Don Chesworth 279.1 Kerry Guinea 263

Junior under 15
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Junior 15 and Over
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Jarod Moody

AAA Grade
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Joel Evans 295.1 Steve Hurley 282.4 Don Chesworth 279.1

AA Grade
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Jim Buckley 293.2 Kevin Barrington 233 Jim Ellis 221

A Grade
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Scott Wagner 286.2 Kerry Guinea 263 Julie Chesworth 216

B Grade
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Craig Knox 253.1 Allan  McDonald 234.2 Karen Cross 233

C Grade
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Red Webster 252.3 Ken  Brown 249.2 Bruce  Noll 226.1
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SSAA TAREE WINGHAM BRANCH

SCORE SUMMARY

SSAA NSW LEVER ACTION STATE TITLE

2 Gun Overall
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Joel Evans 741.3 Steve Hurley 727.8 Jim Buckley 722.4

2 Gun Ladies
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Karen Cross 587.2 Emma Webster 578 Julie Chesworth 496

2 Gun Juniors
First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Logan Marsden 417.1

National Proficiency Medals Issued
Open

Name Score Medal Medal issued

Ken  Brown 86.2 Silver Bronze

Classic

Name Score Medal

Karen Cross 79 Bronze

NSW Proficiency Medals Issued
Open

Name Score Medal score shot Medal issued

Julie Chesworth 81 Bronze Bronze

Karen Cross 77.1 Bronze Bronze

Ken  Brown 79 Bronze Bronze

Col Rees 88 Silver Silver

Jim Ellis 98.3 Gold Gold
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Detail Name Grade Class Group
Tradition

al Rifle
Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 Total

Nat 

Medal

NSW 

Medal

A1 Allan  McDonald AA Mens Veteran 222Rem 44 47 40 46.1 39 22 44 41 44 38 405.1 83 69

A2 Ralph  Williams B Mens Veteran 22LR 30 24 17 22.1 14 24 42 31 32 33 269.1 44 48

A3 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies Senior 218Bee 39 44 23 43 16 37 17 35 8 18 280 55 81

A4 Jim Buckley AAA Mens Senior 0 222Rem 48.1 40 44 49.1 37 46 46 46 35 38 429.2 85.1 86

A5 Allan Genders C Mens Veteran 22Mag 37 27 21 24 26 25 0 36 23 25 244 63 52

A6 Karen Cross AA Ladies Senior 22LR 19 31.1 42 29 34.1 46 41 45 35 32 354.2 53.1 77.1

A7 Scott Wagner AA Mens Adult 222Rem 47 48 30 44.1 41 38 32 34 34 23 371.1 88 86

A8 Kerry Guinea AA Mens Senior Y 218Bee 37 34 38 22 32 35 34 38 29 28 327 69 69

A9 Emma Webster C Ladies Adult 223Rem 43 44 35 45 30 23 42 44 40 24 370 73 67

A10 Logan Marsden C Mens Junior 22LR 24 38 22 32 16 20 5 18 43 18 236 40 58

A11 Steve Hurley AAA Mens Adult 222Rem 48 50.2 39 48.1 44 48.1 40 47 40 41 445.4 92 98.3

A12 Jim Ellis AAA Mens Senior 222Rem 44 50.3 41 36 45.1 48 43 50 46 37 440.4 89.1 98.3

A13 Robyn Barrington C Ladies Senior 22LR 23 9 28 23 18 28 20 40 8 7 204 41 37

A14 Bob Tinnock C Mens Senior 22LR 17 32 11 15 23 15 6 44 16 10 189 40 47

A15 Les Bramble B Mens Senior 22LR 43 38.1 36.1 46 33 8 24 32 20 38 318.2 76 46.1

B1 Joel Evans AAA Mens Adult 222Rem 48.1 43 43 48.1 36 46 48 45 42 47 446.2 84.1 89

B2 Alex Williams C Mens Adult 22LR 27 25 16 16 23 8 24 40 34 36 249 50 33

B3 Ben Jasiulec C Mens Senior 22LR 17 14 22 30 15 33 26 41 27 5 230 32 47

B4 Les Fowler A Mens Veteran 22LR 21 17 33 36.1 39 42 44 41 35 30 338.1 60 59

B5 Jake Cross AA Mens Adult 22LR 43 43 41 34 42 41 39 46 34 35 398 85 84

B7 Col Rees AA Mens Veteran 30-30 37 41 35 27 31 47 44 42 21 24 349 68 88

B8 Josephine Guinea B Ladies Senior 22LR 37 41 19.1 22 31.1 26 27 41 0 0 244.2 68.1 67

B9 Red Webster C Mens Adult 223-R 39 46 43.1 46 28.1 14 0 37 48.1 13 314.3 67.1 60

B10 Don Chesworth AAA Mens Senior 6mm250Sav 49.2 50.1 38 49 44.1 46 39 49 40.1 24 428.5 93.3 96.1

B11 Ken  Brown C Mens Adult 22LR 40 43 34 34 46.2 36 41 37 40 16 367.2 86.2 79

B12 Richard Watson AA Mens Veteran 22LR 32.1 29 26 39 33.1 16 39 33 15 21 283.2 65.2 45

B13 Kevin Barrington AA Mens Veteran 243W 42 40.1 40 44 42 36 37 45 45 25 396.1 84 76.1

B14 Bruce  Noll B Mens Veteran 38-55 35 30 30 45.1 7 14 33 20 12 15 241.1 42 44

B15 Paul Thompson C Mens Veteran 22LR 33 24 28 20 8 6 0 31 34.1 31 215.1 41 30

T1 100m SFP 13M AFP 5 min T6 50m Feral Cat LA7 Standing Unsupported 5 min

T2 100m Buff Head LA1 AFP 5min T7 50m Running  Rabbit LA10 Sitting Post Rest 2 min

T3 100m Elephant LA9 Standing Post Rest 2 min T8 50m Sitting  Rabbit LA5 Standing Unsupported 2 min

T4 100m Duck LA13 Sitting Post Rest 2 min T9 50m Qld Pig LA6 Standing Unsupported 20secs

T5 50m SFP 14N (7-10 only) Standing Unsupported 5 min T10 25m Crow (small)  LA8 Standing Unsupported 15 secs

SSAA NSW LEVER ACTION STATE TITLE OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP, 

SSAA TAREE WINGHAM BRANCH Sat, 5 May 2018
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Open Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Group Calibre Total

1 Joel Evans AAA Mens Adult 222Rem 446.2

2 Steve Hurley AAA Mens Adult 222Rem 445.4

3 Jim Ellis AAA Mens Senior 222Rem 440.4

4 Jim Buckley AAA Mens Senior 222Rem 429.2

5 Don Chesworth AAA Mens Senior 6mm250Sav 428.5

6 Allan  McDonald AA Mens Veteran 222Rem 405.1

7 Jake Cross AA Mens Adult 22LR 398

8 Kevin Barrington AA Mens Veteran 243W 396.1

9 Scott Wagner AA Mens Adult 222Rem 371.1

10 Emma Webster C Ladies Adult 223Rem 370

11 Ken  Brown C Mens Adult 22LR 367.2

12 Craig Knox AA Mens Adult 222Rem 365

13 Karen Cross AA Ladies Senior 22LR 354.2

14 Col Rees AA Mens Veteran 30-30 349

15 Les Fowler A Mens Veteran 22LR 338.1

16 Kerry Guinea AA Mens Senior 218Bee 327

17 Les Bramble B Mens Senior 22LR 318.2

18 Red Webster C Mens Adult 223-R 314.3

19 Richard Watson AA Mens Veteran 22LR 283.2

20 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies Senior 218Bee 280

21 Ralph  Williams B Mens Veteran 22LR 269.1

22 Alex Williams C Mens Adult 22LR 249

23 Josephine Guinea B Ladies Senior 22LR 244.2

24 Allan Genders C Mens Veteran 22Mag 244

25 Bruce  Noll B Mens Veteran 38-55 241.1

26 Logan Marsden C Mens Junior 22LR 236

27 Ben Jasiulec C Mens Senior 22LR 230

28 Paul Thompson C Mens Veteran 22LR 215.1

29 Robyn Barrington C Ladies Senior 22LR 204

30 Bob Tinnock C Mens Senior 22LR 189

Traditional Rifle Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Group Calibre Total

1 Kerry Guinea AA Mens Traditional 218Bee 327

2 #N/A #N/A #N/A Traditional #N/A #N/A

3 #N/A #N/A #N/A Traditional #N/A #N/A

Ladies Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Group Calibre Total

1 Emma Webster C Ladies Adult 223Rem 370

2 Karen Cross AA Ladies Senior 22LR 354.2

3 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies Senior 218Bee 280

4 Josephine Guinea B Ladies Senior 22LR 244.2

5 Robyn Barrington C Ladies Senior 22LR 204

SSAA NSW LEVER ACTION STATE TITLE OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP, 

SSAA TAREE WINGHAM BRANCH Sat, 5 May 2018
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SSAA NSW LEVER ACTION STATE TITLE OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP, 

SSAA TAREE WINGHAM BRANCH Sat, 5 May 2018

Veterans Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Group Calibre Total

1 Allan  McDonald AA Mens Veteran 222Rem 405.1

2 Kevin Barrington AA Mens Veteran 243W 396.1

3 Col Rees AA Mens Veteran 30-30 349

4 Les Fowler A Mens Veteran 22LR 338.1

5 Richard Watson AA Mens Veteran 22LR 283.2

6 Ralph  Williams B Mens Veteran 22LR 269.1

7 Allan Genders C Mens Veteran 22Mag 244

8 Bruce  Noll B Mens Veteran 38-55 241.1

9 Paul Thompson C Mens Veteran 22LR 215.1

Seniors Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Group Calibre Total

1 Jim Ellis AAA Mens Senior 222Rem 440.4

2 Jim Buckley AAA Mens Senior 222Rem 429.2

3 Don Chesworth AAA Mens Senior 6mm250Sav 428.5

4 Karen Cross AA Ladies Senior 22LR 354.2

5 Kerry Guinea AA Mens Senior 218Bee 327

6 Les Bramble B Mens Senior 22LR 318.2

7 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies Senior 218Bee 280

8 Josephine Guinea B Ladies Senior 22LR 244.2

9 Ben Jasiulec C Mens Senior 22LR 230

10 Robyn Barrington C Ladies Senior 22LR 204

11 Bob Tinnock C Mens Senior 22LR 189

Junior Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Group Calibre Total

1 Logan Marsden C Mens Junior 22LR 236

Grade Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Group Calibre Total

1 Joel Evans AAA Mens Adult 222Rem 446.2

2 Steve Hurley AAA Mens Adult 222Rem 445.4

3 Jim Ellis AAA Mens Senior 222Rem 440.4

4 Jim Buckley AAA Mens Senior 222Rem 429.2

5 Don Chesworth AAA Mens Senior 6mm250Sav 428.5

1 Allan  McDonald AA Mens Veteran 222Rem 405.1

2 Jake Cross AA Mens Adult 22LR 398

3 Kevin Barrington AA Mens Veteran 243W 396.1

4 Scott Wagner AA Mens Adult 222Rem 371.1

5 Craig Knox AA Mens Adult 222Rem 365

6 Karen Cross AA Ladies Senior 22LR 354.2

7 Col Rees AA Mens Veteran 30-30 349

8 Kerry Guinea AA Mens Senior 218Bee 327

9 Richard Watson AA Mens Veteran 22LR 283.2

10 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies Senior 218Bee 280

1 Les Fowler A Mens Veteran 22LR 338.1

1 Les Bramble B Mens Senior 22LR 318.2
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SSAA NSW LEVER ACTION STATE TITLE OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP, 

SSAA TAREE WINGHAM BRANCH Sat, 5 May 2018

2 Ralph  Williams B Mens Veteran 22LR 269.1

3 Josephine Guinea B Ladies Senior 22LR 244.2

4 Bruce  Noll B Mens Veteran 38-55 241.1

1 Emma Webster C Ladies Adult 223Rem 370

2 Ken  Brown C Mens Adult 22LR 367.2

3 Red Webster C Mens Adult 223-R 314.3

4 Alex Williams C Mens Adult 22LR 249

5 Allan Genders C Mens Veteran 22Mag 244

6 Logan Marsden C Mens Junior 22LR 236

7 Ben Jasiulec C Mens Senior 22LR 230

8 Paul Thompson C Mens Veteran 22LR 215.1

9 Robyn Barrington C Ladies Senior 22LR 204

10 Bob Tinnock C Mens Senior 22LR 189
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Detail Name Grade Class Group Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 Total
National 

Medal

A1 Julie Chesworth A Ladies Senior 218Bee 15 34 46 18 49 30 24 216 33

A2 Paul Thompson C Mens Veteran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

A3 Bob Tinnock C Mens Senior 357M 30 16 12 23 47 16 30 174 53

A4 Josephine Guinea C Ladies Senior 218Bee 10.1 8 6 0 34 43 0 101.1 10.1

A5 Ralph  Williams B Mens Veteran 30-30 17 25 9 24 46 10 9 140 41

A6 Les Fowler B Mens Veteran 218Bee 47 26 40 22 50 34 6 225 69

A7 Karen Cross B Ladies Senior 30-30 38 35 33 41 36 21 29 233 79

A8 Jim Ellis AA Mens Senior 218Bee 26 34 22 14 44 46 35 221 40

A9 Emma Webster C Ladies Adult 30-30 33 0 41 23 33 33 45 208 56

A10 Allan Genders C Mens Veteran 32Long 28.1 28.1 8 8 37 42 9 160.2 36.1

A11 Ben Jasiulec C Mens Senior 30-30 10.1 32 26 0 36.1 10 24 138.2 10.1

A12 Scott Wagner A Mens Adult 30-30 37.2 39 43 31 43 49 44 286.2 68.2

A13 Logan Marsden C Mens Junior 25-20 18.1 20 38 9 16 35 45 181.1 27.1

A14 Bruce  Noll C Mens Veteran 38-55 27.1 27 36 32 23 43 38 226.1 59.1

B1 Steve Hurley AAA Mens Adult 219Zip 48.2 43 25 44.2 47 49 26 282.4 92.4

B2 Allan  McDonald B Mens Veteran 357M 42.2 30 27 15 43 46 31 234.2 57.2

B3 Craig Knox B Mens Adult 30-30 34 37 28 36.1 49 36 33 253.1 70.1

B4 Kerry Guinea A Mens Senior 218Bee 41 29 42 23 46 46 36 263 64

B5 Alex Williams C Mens Adult 30-30 26 22 9 25 21 16 13 132 51

B6 Robyn Barrington C Ladies Senior 218Bee 15.1 26.1 27 0 39 8 9 124.2 15.1

B7 Jim Buckley AA Mens Senior 219Zip 46.1 40 37 38.1 48 45 39 293.2 84.2

B8 Kevin Barrington AA Mens Veteran 218Bee 34 33 32 7 44 39 44 233 41

B9 Red Webster C Mens Adult 30-30 47.2 42 37 17 38 48 23.1 252.3 64.2

B10 Joel Evans AAA Mens Adult 219Zip 44.1 37 42 40 50 41 41 295.1 84.1

B11 Richard Watson A Mens Veteran 357M 20 30 42.1 15 40 39 7 193.1 35

B12 Don Chesworth AAA Mens Senior 250Sav 33 39 42 28.1 50 40 47 279.1 61.1

B13 Jake Cross AAA Mens Adult 30-30 32.1 35 40 47 50 37 34 275.1 79.1

B14 Ken  Brown C Mens Adult 30-30 38 44.2 35 6 48 44 34 249.2 44

B15 Les Bramble B Mens Senior 30-30 17 29 7 15 30 45 33 176 32

T2 100m Elephant LA9 Standing Post Rest 5 min T6 50m Running  Fox LA11 Sitting Post Rest 2 min

T3 100m Goat LA4 Sitting Post Rest 5 min T7 25m Sitting Rabbit LA5 Standing Unsupported 15 sec

T4 50m Fox Head LA3 Standing Unsupported 5 min

SSAA NSW LEVER ACTION STATE TITLE CLASSIC CALIBRE, 

SSAA TAREE WINGHAM BRANCH Sun, 6 May 2018
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Classic Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Group Calibre Total

1 Joel Evans AAA Mens Adult 219Zip 295.1

2 Jim Buckley AA Mens Senior 219Zip 293.2

3 Scott Wagner A Mens Adult 30-30 286.2

4 Steve Hurley AAA Mens Adult 219Zip 282.4

5 Don Chesworth AAA Mens Senior 250Sav 279.1

6 Jake Cross AAA Mens Adult 30-30 275.1

7 Kerry Guinea A Mens Senior 218Bee 263

8 Craig Knox B Mens Adult 30-30 253.1

9 Red Webster C Mens Adult 30-30 252.3

10 Ken  Brown C Mens Adult 30-30 249.2

11 Allan  McDonald B Mens Veteran 357M 234.2

12 Karen Cross B Ladies Senior 30-30 233

13 Kevin Barrington AA Mens Veteran 218Bee 233

14 Bruce  Noll C Mens Veteran 38-55 226.1

15 Les Fowler B Mens Veteran 218Bee 225

16 Jim Ellis AA Mens Senior 218Bee 221

17 Julie Chesworth A Ladies Senior 218Bee 216

18 Emma Webster C Ladies Adult 30-30 208

19 Richard Watson A Mens Veteran 357M 193.1

20 Logan Marsden C Mens Junior 25-20 181.1

21 Les Bramble B Mens Senior 30-30 176

22 Bob Tinnock C Mens Senior 357M 174

23 Allan Genders C Mens Veteran 32Long 160.2

24 Ralph  Williams B Mens Veteran 30-30 140

25 Ben Jasiulec C Mens Senior 30-30 138.2

26 Alex Williams C Mens Adult 30-30 132

27 Robyn Barrington C Ladies Senior 218Bee 124.2

28 Josephine Guinea C Ladies Senior 218Bee 101.1

29 Paul Thompson C Mens Veteran 0 0

Ladies Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Group Calibre Total

1 Karen Cross B Ladies Senior 30-30 233

2 Julie Chesworth A Ladies Senior 218Bee 216

3 Emma Webster C Ladies Adult 30-30 208

4 Robyn Barrington C Ladies Senior 218Bee 124.2

5 Josephine Guinea C Ladies Senior 218Bee 101.1

Veterans Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Group Calibre Total

1 Allan  McDonald B Mens Veteran 357M 234.2

2 Kevin Barrington AA Mens Veteran 218Bee 233

3 Bruce  Noll C Mens Veteran 38-55 226.1

4 Les Fowler B Mens Veteran 218Bee 225

5 Richard Watson A Mens Veteran 357M 193.1

6 Allan Genders C Mens Veteran 32Long 160.2

7 Ralph  Williams B Mens Veteran 30-30 140

8 Paul Thompson C Mens Veteran 0 0

SSAA NSW LEVER ACTION STATE TITLE CLASSIC CALIBRE, 

SSAA TAREE WINGHAM BRANCH Sun, 6 May 2018
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SSAA NSW LEVER ACTION STATE TITLE CLASSIC CALIBRE, 

SSAA TAREE WINGHAM BRANCH Sun, 6 May 2018

Seniors Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Group Calibre Total

1 Jim Buckley AA Mens Senior 219Zip 293.2

2 Don Chesworth AAA Mens Senior 250Sav 279.1

3 Kerry Guinea A Mens Senior 218Bee 263

4 Karen Cross B Ladies Senior 30-30 233

5 Jim Ellis AA Mens Senior 218Bee 221

6 Julie Chesworth A Ladies Senior 218Bee 216

7 Les Bramble B Mens Senior 30-30 176

8 Bob Tinnock C Mens Senior 357M 174

9 Ben Jasiulec C Mens Senior 30-30 138.2

10 Robyn Barrington C Ladies Senior 218Bee 124.2

11 Josephine Guinea C Ladies Senior 218Bee 101.1

Junior Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Group Calibre Total

1 Logan Marsden C Mens Junior 25-20 181.1

Grade Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Calibre Total

1 Joel Evans AAA Mens Adult 219Zip 295.1

2 Steve Hurley AAA Mens Adult 219Zip 282.4

3 Don Chesworth AAA Mens Senior 250Sav 279.1

4 Jake Cross AAA Mens Adult 30-30 275.1

1 Jim Buckley AA Mens Senior 219Zip 293.2

2 Kevin Barrington AA Mens Veteran 218Bee 233

3 Jim Ellis AA Mens Senior 218Bee 221

1 Scott Wagner A Mens Adult 30-30 286.2

2 Kerry Guinea A Mens Senior 218Bee 263

3 Julie Chesworth A Ladies Senior 218Bee 216

4 Richard Watson A Mens Veteran 357M 193.1

1 Craig Knox B Mens Adult 30-30 253.1

2 Allan  McDonald B Mens Veteran 357M 234.2

3 Karen Cross B Ladies Senior 30-30 233

4 Les Fowler B Mens Veteran 218Bee 225

5 Les Bramble B Mens Senior 30-30 176

6 Ralph  Williams B Mens Veteran 30-30 140

1 Red Webster C Mens Adult 30-30 252.3

2 Ken  Brown C Mens Adult 30-30 249.2

3 Bruce  Noll C Mens Veteran 38-55 226.1

4 Emma Webster C Ladies Adult 30-30 208

5 Logan Marsden C Mens Junior 25-20 181.1

6 Bob Tinnock C Mens Senior 357M 174

7 Allan Genders C Mens Veteran 32Long 160.2

8 Ben Jasiulec C Mens Senior 30-30 138.2

9 Alex Williams C Mens Adult 30-30 132

10 Robyn Barrington C Ladies Senior 218Bee 124.2

11 Josephine Guinea C Ladies Senior 218Bee 101.1

12 Paul Thompson C Mens Veteran 0 0
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Two Gun Ranking Open
Place Name OPEN CLASSIC Total

1 Joel Evans 446.2 295.1 741.3

2 Steve Hurley 445.4 282.4 727.8

3 Jim Buckley 429.2 293.2 722.4

4 Don Chesworth 428.5 279.1 707.6

5 Jake Cross 398 275.1 673.1

6 Jim Ellis 440.4 221 661.4

7 Scott Wagner 371.1 286.2 657.3

8 Allan  McDonald 405.1 234.2 639.3

9 Kevin Barrington 396.1 233 629.1

10 Craig Knox 365 253.1 618.1

11 Ken  Brown 367.2 249.2 616.4

12 Kerry Guinea 327 263 590

13 Karen Cross 354.2 233 587.2

14 Emma Webster 370 208 578

15 Red Webster 314.3 252.3 566.6

16 Les Fowler 338.1 225 563.1

17 Julie Chesworth 280 216 496

18 Les Bramble 318.2 176 494.2

19 Richard Watson 283.2 193.1 476.3

20 Bruce  Noll 241.1 226.1 467.2

21 Logan Marsden 236 181.1 417.1

22 Ralph  Williams 269.1 140 409.1

23 Allan Genders 244 160.2 404.2

24 Alex Williams 249 132 381

25 Ben Jasiulec 230 138.2 368.2

26 Bob Tinnock 189 174 363

27 Col Rees 349 0 349

28 Josephine Guinea 244.2 101.1 345.3

Two Gun Ranking Ladies
Place Name OPEN CLASSIC Total

1 Karen Cross 354.2 233 587.2

2 Emma Webster 370 208 578

3 Julie Chesworth 280 216 496

4 Josephine Guinea 244.2 101.1 345.3

5 Robyn Barrington 204 124.2 328.2

Two Gun Ranking Juniors
Place Name OPEN CLASSIC Total

1 Logan Marsden 236 181.1 417.1

SSAA NSW LEVER ACTION STATE TITLE, SSAA TAREE WINGHAM 

BRANCH 

NSW STATE TWO GUN 5-6 May 2018
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